

To: Continuum of Care Board of Directors  
FY15 CoC Program Applicants

From: Sean Burton, Chair  
*Community Projects Review Committee*

Date: October 30, 2015

Re: FY15 CoC Program Competition Project Priority Ranking List

The Community Projects Review Committee has reviewed project proposals submitted for the 2015 Continuum of Care Program Competition. The Committee reviewed both new and renewal applications. The committee conducted a public briefing on October 23 and a closed meeting on October 30 to discuss and develop this ranked project priority list.

After a review of HUD and local priorities, project scorecards, applicant comments, and proposal contents, the CPRC decided to fund projects in the following order:

Renewing Permanent Housing (PSH & RRH)  
New Permanent Housing Projects (PSH & RRH)  
Renewing Transitional Housing

HMIS and Coordinated Assessment Renewals were included at the bottom and wholly within Tier 1. Because there were more funds available than applications received, Tarrant County Homeless Coalition will submit a new Coordinated Assessment project which will be included at the bottom of Tier 2—where it is not competing with any other project.

No projects were rejected. All proposals were included in Tier 1 or Tier 2 at the full amount for which they applied.

The Committee has directed TCHC to work with project applicants to review the accuracy and quality of applications. The CPRC has additionally instructed TCHC to complete the funding application to maximize the expenditure of available funds on eligible uses. Accordingly, TCHC has been empowered to make small adjustments in final project budgets to best meet funding requirements.

A Committee report will be provided at the Continuum of Care Board of Directors Meeting on November 4, 2015 at 11:30am at Broadway Baptist Church, Room 204. Information on the appeals process is included in the HUD Notice of Funding Availability which is hyperlinked on the TCHC Funding Opportunities webpage: <http://www.ahomewithhope.org/funding-opportunities/>.

Sean Burton, Chair  
[sean.burton@amr.net](mailto:sean.burton@amr.net)  
832-557-7860

cc: Community Projects Review Committee

Tier Level	CPRC Rank	Recipient	Project Name	Renewing Grant Number	Project Type	Renewal Status	Amount Requested	Running Total
<b>Tier 1</b>								
1	1	YWCA of Fort Worth and Tarrant County	YWCA Rapid Re-Housing	TX0356L6T011401	RRH	Renewal	\$ 238,300.00	\$ 238,300.00
1	2	Catholic Charities Diocese of Fort Worth	Master Lease	TX0289L6T011402	PSH	Renewal	\$ 108,097.00	\$ 346,397.00
1	3	Recovery Resource Council	Project New Start	TX0237L6T011406	PSH	Renewal	\$ 448,563.00	\$ 794,960.00
1	4	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined	TX0098L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 878,571.00	\$ 1,673,531.00
1	5	YWCA of Fort Worth and Tarrant County	YWCA Rapid Re-Housing II	TX0347L6T011401	RRH	Renewal	\$ 189,681.00	\$ 1,863,212.00
1	6	Tarrant County	SafeTomorrows	TX0321L6T011402	PSH	Renewal	\$ 123,984.00	\$ 1,987,196.00
1	7	Tarrant County	Salvation Army Veterans PSH Program	TX0287L6T011403	PSH	Renewal	\$ 177,513.00	\$ 2,164,709.00
1	8	Tarrant County	TBLA 15 Samaritan House	TX0115L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 85,816.00	\$ 2,250,525.00
1	9	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Mimi Hunter Fitzgerald Safe Haven	TX0118L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 184,526.00	\$ 2,435,051.00
1	10	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSolutions for Rapid Re- Housing	TX0346L6T011401	RRH	Renewal	\$ 142,932.00	\$ 2,577,983.00
1	11	Tarrant County	Salvation Army Veterans PSH Program II	TX0362L6T011401	PSH	Renewal	\$ 159,662.00	\$ 2,737,645.00
1	12	Tarrant County	TBLA 114 Tarrant County	TX0113L6T011407	RRH	Renewal	\$ 973,079.00	\$ 3,710,724.00
1	13	MHMR of Tarrant County	Gateway to Housing	TX0096L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 331,846.00	\$ 4,042,570.00
1	14	Community Enrichment Center, Inc.	CEC Rapid Re-Housing	TX0344L6T011402	RRH	Renewal	\$ 161,265.00	\$ 4,203,835.00
1	15	Tarrant County	Samaritan House Grace Village	TX0259L6T011403	PSH	Renewal	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 4,301,152.00
1	16	Tarrant County	TBLA 13 MHMR	TX0114L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 134,013.00	\$ 4,435,165.00
1	17	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH	TX0381L6T011400	PSH	Renewal	\$ 186,160.00	\$ 4,621,325.00
1	18	Tarrant County	TBLA 17 MHMR	TX0116L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 174,565.00	\$ 4,795,890.00
1	19	Tarrant County	Cornerstone 3CP	TX0093L6T011407	RRH	Renewal	\$ 299,873.00	\$ 5,095,763.00
1	20	Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth	Grant 42 SPC2	TX0108L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,773,737.00	\$ 6,869,500.00
1	21	Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth	Grant 41 SPC1	TX0106L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,987,829.00	\$ 8,857,329.00
1	22	Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth	Grant 43 SPC6	TX0337L6T011403	PSH	Renewal	\$ 168,476.00	\$ 9,025,805.00
1	23	TCHC	HMIS RENEWAL	TX0288L6T011404	HMIS	Renewal	\$ 282,122.00	\$ 9,307,927.00
1	24	TCHC	COORDINATED ASSESSMENT RENEWAL	TX0343L6T011402	SSO	Renewal	\$ 155,040.00	\$ 9,462,967.00
1	25	**Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth	CHANGE SPC8	TX0345L6T011401	PSH	Renewal	\$ 232,103.00	\$ 9,695,070.00
<b>Tier 2</b>								
2	26	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH2	N.A.	PSH	New	\$ 406,296.00	\$ 10,101,366.00
2	27	Housing Authority of the City of Arlington	Arlington Nurse Family Partnership	N.A.	RRH	New	\$ 182,160.00	\$ 10,283,526.00
2	28	Community Enrichment Center, Inc.	CEC Rapid Re-Housing 2	N.A.	RRH	New	\$ 208,038.00	\$ 10,491,564.00
2	29	Housing Authority of the City of Arlington	SPC At Large	TX0090L6T011407	PSH	Renewal	\$ 136,204.00	\$ 10,627,768.00
2	30	Housing Authority of the City of Arlington	SPC Project Based	TX0310L6T011404	PSH	Renewal	\$ 58,384.00	\$ 10,686,152.00
2	31	Housing Authority of the City of Arlington	S+C Chronic Homeless	TX0087L6T011402	PSH	Renewal	\$ 30,635.00	\$ 10,716,787.00
2	32	Housing Authority of the City of Arlington	2015 THP	TX0091L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 293,824.00	\$ 11,010,611.00
2	33	Community Enrichment Center, Inc.	CEC Transitional Housing	TX0092L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 97,311.00	\$ 11,107,922.00
2	34	Tarrant County	GRACE NASH Transitional Housing	TX0097L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 24,699.00	\$ 11,132,621.00
2	35	ACH Child and Family Services	Families Together Program	TX0095L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 11,219,771.00
2	36	Tarrant County	SafeHaven Parkdale	TX0102L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 110,558.00	\$ 11,330,329.00
2	37	Tarrant County	Salvation Army SIMON	TX0104L6T011407	TH	Renewal	\$ 298,323.00	\$ 11,628,652.00
2	38	TCHC	COORDINATED ASSESSMENT NEW	N.A.	SSO	New	\$ 339,400.00	\$ 11,968,052.00
** Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth, CHANGE Grant straddles Tier 1 & Tier 2 and will be funded according to the guidelines within the FY2015 NOFA								